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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3345913 
 

Licence No.: DRVY2397 
 

Date: September 5, 2025 
Mohawk Park 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF DOUGLAS ROBERT MCNAIR 

 
 
 
Violation of AGCO rule 6.02 A 
 
McNair did fail to drive the horse Perfection Hanover in Race 1 at Mohawk Racetrack on Sept 
5, 2025, when programmed to do so. 
 
Monetary penalty of $100 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COF9241 - Commission Official 

(Active) - JEFF MINLER 

  
 
 
COC0962 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Larry HUGHES 

  
 
 
COV2316 - Commission Official 

(Active) - CRAIG WALKER 
 


